SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS

THE "HOLD HARMLESS" AGREEMENT BELOW MUST BE SIGNED AND NOTARIZED TO REQUEST PERMISSION TO CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN GROUP PICNIC AREAS ONLY.

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

THE APPLICANT/ORGANIZATION AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE COUNTY OF SUFFOLK, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS FROM SUITS, ACTION, DAMAGES AND COST OF EVERY NATURE AND DESCRIPTION RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF THE APPLICANT/ORGANIZATION.

THE APPLICANT/ORGANIZATION AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE COUNTY OF SUFFOLK FROM ANY LIABILITY OR ACTION ARISING FROM ANY PROPERTY OWNED BY OR IN THE CARE, CUSTODY AND CONTROL OF THE APPLICANT.

DATE	PRINCIPAL OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (APPLICANT/ORGANIZATION)
	GROUP/ORGANIZATION NAME
CARY	
TE	